d&YQL o- -
K, a u,,o- ,,
t""4 UNITED ST TESh 9/o' $ NUCLE AR REGULATORY COMMISSION
l' t'
*[_g/'WASWNGTON. D. C. 20555
g, v....f
MAY 211935
f ?$

0-8520 Erlangen *
West Germany,
SEALED SOURCE MODEL DESIGNATION: .
A. New England Nuclear Model NER-8170M
B. New England Nuclear Model NER-593
C. Amersham Corporation Model CLC.D1
D. Amersham Corporation Model AMC.01
ISOTOPES: MAXIMUM ACTIVITY
A. Krypton 85 A. 30 millicuries
B. Strontium _9D _ B. 5 millicuries'
( f Californium 214> C" , e C. 500 millicuries
u. Americtum 241 D. 250 millicuries
LEAK TEST FREQUENCY
A. N/A
B. 6 months
C. 6 months
D. 6 months
PRINCIPAL USE: Beta / Gamma gauges. |
l
CUSTOM DEVICE: Yes X No |
CUSTOMER USER: N/A |
____ _ _- ____ _ ___ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . .___ _ __-__-__ - __ - -_ _ _
. _ . -.
<- -
9 9
.
.
REGISTRY OF RADI0 ACTIVE SEALED SOURCES AN3 DEVICES
SAFETY EVALUATION OF DEVICE
EAY 17NO.: NR284D102S DATE: pAGE 2 0F 10
DEVICE TYPE: Industrial Backscatter Gauge
DESCRIPTION:
The Models 41574/9810, 9820, 9830 and 9840 systems are designed for use as
backscatter measuring gauges for determination of coating thickness of plated
materials or thickness of thin film materials.
; These devices consists of sealed sources of Krypton 85, Strontium 90, Califor-
nium 244 or Americium 241 contained Iq shielded housings with shutter mechanisms,
ionization detectors and radiatior beam backstops.
,
The outer housings of these devices are of 3mm thick steel in all directions
except in the direction of the radiation beam. This is covered with a thin
plastic or metal foil (dust cover).
The source shielding and mounting device is manufactured from brass and steel and
the shutter from heavy metal (91% tungsten, 9% nickel and copper) and steel.
This assembly is mounted to the steel and brass housing of the device ionization
i chamber.
The shutter is operated by an electromagnetic circuit and has a spring return for
closing. During operation the shutter triggers microswitches which activate
warning lights to show shutter position.
When installed the radiation beam is pointed toward a stainless steel calendar or
other beam intercept to provide backscattered radiation for device operation.
This operational characteristic enhances safety by shielding the primary beam.
DIAGRAM:
' 'r . u, igg ,,, ;77
, ,
. -
j|.
.n- '.a ,,
,
-em%.4 A.}e -,,m
%p ?rh9,~rFf"T '
i & g..
s..a Y (I
1, * ' ' J| W.,%.. e%:g .:
. .
-. o
'k- '..:....-
m. . . ....,.
m -
C i i ! ,
- .. m u-f ":
*
L k**M*f==d=.~~ w-O= G M